THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Thursday,13th March 2025]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

COURT NO: 111

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

WP(C)/2225/2018

WP(C)/4791/2023

RSA/13/2024

WP(C)/258/2024

WP(C)/5680/2024

WP(C)/6258/2024

ORDERS

DINESH BHUYAN

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 15 ORS
ANISUR RAHMAN

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
AJlJUL HOQUE AND 3 ORS.

Versus
SAHAR UDDIN AND 8 ORS.

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
Versus

NO. 15127681Y EX NAIK HAUKHOSIAM

BHARAT CHANDRA PATOWARY
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

HIFZUR RAHMAN MAZAR BHUIYA
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

MR. K GOSWAMI
MS. A NEOG
MR. A SANDILYA

MR MOLLAH KHAN
MR A K DAS
MS J AKTAR

MR D K MEDHI

MR. B CHAKRAVARTY

MR. M K CHOUDHURY
MR P BHARDWA|
MR. M SARMA

MR. D CHAKRABARTY
MS D.CHAKRABARTY

SC, WATER RESOURCE

SC, P AND R.D.

GA, ASSAM

SC,PHE

MR. A K PURKAYASTHA(R-
1,2,3,4,5,6,7(1),7(ii), 7 (iii).)

MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY (R1 - R9)

MR. B RAHMAN(R-1,2,3,4,5,6,7(1),7(ii), 7(iii).

SC, ELEM. EDU

SC, WATER RESOURCE
SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 13/03/2025
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MS. N M DEKA
MR. H GOSWAMI
MR. R BORA

MR S SARMA
MR. A GANGULY

MR. S D PURKAYASTHA

MR. R J DAS

MR. AR SHOME
MR B D DAS

MR. S K SINHA
MR G BORDOLOI

MR D C K HAZARIKA

MR. ) P SHARMA
MR. SHEELADITYA

12-02-2025
20-02-2025
26-02-2025
27-02-2025
28-02-2025
17-03-2025
03-03-2025
12-03-2025
12-03-2025
10-03-2025
10-03-2025
10-03-2025
08-03-2025
10-03-2025

To  04-04-2025
To  20-03-2025
To  15-03-2025
To  15-03-2025
To 16-03-2025
To  22-03-2025
To  13-03-2025
To  19-03-2025
To  21-03-2025
To  20-03-2025
To  17-03-2025
To  13-03-2025
To  25-03-2025
To  14-03-2025
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010071602018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010181922023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010014752023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010006542024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010222462024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010245022024

MR. R SARMAH
MR M Z AHMED
MS B DUTTA
MR. AM DUTTA
MD. H BHUYAN
MS B R A SULTANA
MS S DAS

MR. N ] GOGOI
MS. D GHOSH
MR. ] ABBAS

MR. M MAHANTA
MR S KHOUND
MS. S SARMA
MR S P DAS

MR | RAFIQUE

11-03-2025
12-03-2025
12-03-2025
12-03-2025
11-03-2025
13-03-2025
11-03-2025
13-03-2025
12-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
20-03-2025
17-03-2025
14-03-2025

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

17-03-2025
14-03-2025
14-03-2025
14-03-2025
30-04-2025
13-03-2025
21-03-2025
17-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
21-03-2025
18-03-2025
04-04-2025
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PM to 4:45 PM
[ For Thursday,13th March 2025]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 WP(C)/6948/2021 RATNESWAR BANIA MR. U K NAIR SC, AG
Versus MR. M P SARMA SC, AGRI. DEPARTMENT
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS MS S SARMA HAZARIKA
MR. A BORO
2 CRP(10)/39/2023 MD RAFIKUL HAZARIKA @ BABUJAN MR. P J SAIKIA MR. B K DAS (R-1,2)
Versus MS D DUTTA MR H P GUWALA (R-1,2)
THE ONGC LTD AND 9 ORS
3 WP(C)/3967/2023 MAJIBUR RAHMAN CHOUDHURY MR. J I BORBHUIYA SC, FOREST
Versus MR. L MOHAN
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS MRS. K H CHOUDHURY
4 WP(C)/5770/2023 ABED ALI MR. M K CHOUDHURY SC, PAND R.D.
Versus MR. A BARKATAKI GA, ASSAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS. MR P BHARDWA)]
MR. M SARMA
5 WP(C)/6667/2023 SANSUMA BRAHMA MR. D P CHALIHA SC, HIGHER EDU
Versus MR M RANA MR | K PARAJULI (R-4)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS. MD. | AHMED MR. S K CHAKRABORTY (R-
4)
SC,GU
6 Cont.Cas(C)/683/2024 BHUPEN CHANDRA GOSWAMI ALIAS MR. P GOHAIN MR. M BHAGABATI (R-1,2)
BHUPEN GOSWAMI MS. K BORUAH MS. B TALUKDAR(R-1,2)
Versus MS. M SARMAH
ABHI)IT BARUAH MS M BORAH

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 13/03/2025

1) MS. N M DEKA 12-02-2025 To  04-04-2025
2) MR. H GOSWAMI 20-02-2025 To  20-03-2025
3) MR. R BORA 26-02-2025 To  15-03-2025
4) MR S SARMA 27-02-2025 To  15-03-2025
5) MR. A GANGULY 28-02-2025 To  16-03-2025
6) MR. S D PURKAYASTHA 17-03-2025 To  22-03-2025
7) MR. R J DAS 03-03-2025 To  13-03-2025
8) MR. AR SHOME 12-03-2025 To  19-03-2025
9) MR B D DAS 12-03-2025 To  21-03-2025
10) MR. S K SINHA 10-03-2025 To  20-03-2025
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010194232021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010026062023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010151532023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010221102023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010232052023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010260812024

MR G BORDOLOI
MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR. ] P SHARMA
MR. SHEELADITYA
MR. R SARMAH

MR M Z AHMED
MS B DUTTA

MR. AM DUTTA
MD. H BHUYAN

MS B R A SULTANA
MS S DAS

MR. N ] GOGOI

MS. D GHOSH

MR. ] ABBAS

MR. M MAHANTA
MR S KHOUND

MS. S SARMA

MR S P DAS

MR | RAFIQUE

10-03-2025
10-03-2025
08-03-2025
10-03-2025
11-03-2025
12-03-2025
12-03-2025
12-03-2025
11-03-2025
13-03-2025
11-03-2025
13-03-2025
12-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
20-03-2025
17-03-2025
14-03-2025

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

17-03-2025
13-03-2025
25-03-2025
14-03-2025
17-03-2025
14-03-2025
14-03-2025
14-03-2025
30-04-2025
13-03-2025
21-03-2025
17-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
13-03-2025
21-03-2025
18-03-2025
04-04-2025

2/2



	LZ-1
	LZ-2

